DOC# LastName

250653
317616
025167
334602
340875
338350
338536
234665
333706
310188
338948
336972
335775
340027
333929
342609
248762
237113
342344
250446
327674
323015
338979

Boggess
Khan
Stamper
Osborne
Flanary
Johnson
Shelton
Fee
Worman
Brock-Butler
Price
Degrasse
Cook
Purvis
Williams
Portman
Whitfield
Robinson
Jarvis
Hicks

Hill
Spencer
Brown

Releases - January 09, 2026

First Name Middle Name Type of Release

Danny
Jal
Robert
lan
Elmer
Roy
Rebecca
Ronald
Erin
Gonnie
Erin
David
Dean
Bryan
Kamry
Justin
Ginger
William
Dawson
Toni
Terry
Jerry
Ashton

Lee
David
Lacy

Lee
M
M

J

R
Curtis

Paul
L
Tyrone

Jerome
Dean

Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Released From

Muhlenberg County Detention Center
Simpson County Jail

Eastern KY Corr. Complex

Graves County Jail

Clay County Detention Center
Boone County Jail

Leslie County Detention Center
Johnson County Jail

Little Sandy Corr. Complex
Louisville Metro Department of Corrections
Barren County Detention Center
Grayson County Detention Center
Grant County Detention Center
Shelby County Detention Center
Franklin County Regional Jail
Shelby County Detention Center
McCracken County Jail

Crittenden County Detention Center
Wayne County Detention Center
Butler County Jail

Fulton County Detention Center
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex
Western KY Corr. Complex

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



