

DOC #	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
250653	Boggess	Danny	Lee	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Muhlenberg County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
317616	Khan	Jal	David	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Simpson County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
025167	Stamper	Robert	Lacy	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Eastern KY Corr. Complex	Class B (10 - 20 years)
334602	Osborne	Ian		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Graves County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
340875	Flanary	Elmer		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Clay County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
338350	Johnson	Roy	Lee	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Boone County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
338536	Shelton	Rebecca	M	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Leslie County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
234665	Fee	Ronald		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Johnson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
333706	Worman	Erin	M	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Little Sandy Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
310188	Brock-Butler	Gonnlie	J	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Louisville Metro Department of Corrections	Class D (1 - 5 years)
338948	Price	Erin		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Barren County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
336972	Degrasse	David	R	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Grayson County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
335775	Cook	Dean	Curtis	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Grant County Detention Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
340027	Purvis	Bryan		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Shelby County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
333929	Williams	Kamry		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Franklin County Regional Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
342609	Portman	Justin	Paul	Shock Probation Began - In State	Shelby County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
248762	Whitfield	Ginger	L	Shock Probation Began - In State	McCracken County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
237113	Robinson	William	Tyrone	Shock Probation Began - In State	Crittenden County Detention Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
342344	Jarvis	Dawson		Shock Probation Began - In State	Wayne County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
250446	Hicks	Toni	Jerome	Shock Probation Began - In State	Butler County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
327674	Hill	Terry	Dean	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Fulton County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
323015	Spencer	Jerry		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	Class D (1 - 5 years)
338979	Brown	Ashton		Shock Probation Began - In State	Western KY Corr. Complex	Class D (1 - 5 years)